The effective date of this Agreement shall be the 1st day of October 2008. The term of this Agreement shall 
be twelve (12) months from the effective date of this Agreement. This Agreement shall end on the 30th day 
of September 2009. 

Funding 
COUNTY hereby grants to WTCPB a total of$99,000 (ninety nine thousand dollars)under the terms of 
this Agreement for WTCPB's international business development activities, conducted on behalf of the 
COUNTY as generally described in Exhibit "A." Any funds not obligated by the expiration date of this 
Agreement shall automatically revert to the COUNTY.

[...]

The COUNTY Agrees to: 

World Trade Center Association Palm Beach 

ERFORMANCE 
EASURES 

Meeting attendance 

Report results of research 
on sovereign funds, global 
insurance and banking 
interests 

DATE 

ear round 

TOTA 

cos 

$4,000.00 

$99,00 

1. Provide ninety nine thousand dollars ($99,000) funding for consulting services. 

2. Provide technical assistance to ensure compliance with applicable State, Federal and COUNTY 
regulations and this Agreement 

Date 

Signature 

Quarterly Rep0rts 
• } SI Quarter 

• 2nd Quarter 
• 3nl Quarter